
Herren    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Hünnerkopf, Günter  Schweinfurt     434     427     861 

2. Benz, Günter   Wörth      403     439     842 

3. Kreß, Alfred   Schweinfurt     397     423     820 

4. Becker, Horst   Grossostheim    407     408     815 

5. Kreß, Theo   Schweinfurt     410     401     811 

6. Morhard, Theo   Grossostheim    390     416     806 

7. May, Kurt   Schweinfurt     399     405     804 

8. Keller, Matthias  Schweinfurt     449     354     803 

9. Strohmenger, Georg  Schweinfurt     404     395     799 

10. Ludwig, Willi   Grossostheim    398     397     795 

11. Hart, Manfred   Wörth      397     395     792 

12. Hörnig, Alois   Wörth      398     393     791 

13. Rüth, Werner   Aschaffenburg    418     365     783 

14. Mai, Dieter   Grossostheim    390     363     753 

15. Sturm, Lothar   Aschaffenburg    397     352     749 

16. Korn, Helmut   Schweinfurt     394     353     747 

17. Leber, Bruno   Wülfershausen    400     ------     400 

18. Götz, Adolf   Wülfershausen    394     ------     394 

19. Wank, Eduard   Aschaffenburg    389     ------     389 

20. Bauer, Karlheinz  Wörth      389     ------     389 

21. Häuser, Wilmar  Aschaffenburg    388     ------     388 

22. Bohlender, Hans  Grossostheim    387     ------     387 

23. Zahradnik, Horst  Grossostheim    385     ------     385 

24. Leber, Kurt   Wülfershausen    383     ------     383 

25. Ludwig, Toni   Grossostheim    382     ------     382 

26. Arnheiter, Alfred  Wörth      380     ------     380 

27. Weinhold, Jochen  Grossostheim    380     ------     380 

28. Schnur, Horst   Aschaffenburg    379     ------     379 

29. Zahradnik, Wolfgang  Grossostheim    379     ------     379 

30. Polak, Anton   Schweinfurt     377     ------     377 

31. Wolf, Bernd   Wörth      377     ------     377 

32. Gervasio, Michele  Aschaffenburg    376     ------     376 

33. Post, Heinz   Wülfershausen    374     ------     374 

34. Kießner, Franz   Wülfershausen    372     ------     372 

35. Ehmes, Walter   Aschaffenburg    371     ------     371 

36. Heilos, Norbert   Wörth      370     ------     370 

37. Pschorn, Hubert  Wörth      370     ------     370 

38. Koob, Rainer   Wülfershausen    369     ------     369 

39. Stenger, Günter  Grossostheim    363     ------     363 

40. Zeißberger, Josef  Wörth      362     ------     362 

41. Schuck, Lothar   Aschaffenburg    360     ------     360 

42. Hümpfer, Herbert  Schweinfurt     360     ------     360 

43. Weis, Roland   Aschaffenburg    359     ------     359 

44. Muschalik, Horst  Aschaffenburg    353     ------     353 

45. Ott, Josef   Grossostheim    346     ------     346 



46. Zorn, Adam   Aschaffenburg    346     ------     346 

47. Rollmann, Günter  Aschaffenburg    338     ------     338 

48. Stiglmeier, Hermann  Aschaffenburg    335     ------     335 

49. Ölhaf, Herbert   Wülfershausen    333     ------     333 

50. Freund, Norbert  Wülfershausen    327     ------     327 

51. Braun, Hans-Peter  Grossostheim    325     ------     325 

52. Frickel, Paul   Wülfershausen    310     ------     310   

 

Junioren    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Dittmar, Wolfgang  Schweinfurt     408     402     810 

2. Sommer, Stefan  Grossostheim    393     414     807 

3. Scheuring, Norbert  Schweinfurt     405     388     793 

4. Schmidt, Rudolf  Grossostheim    402     386     788 

5. Sommer, Peter   Grossostheim    409     363     772 

6. Zang, Michael   Grossostheim    399     371     770 

7. Ewald, Dieter   Grossostheim    389     ------     389 

8. Polak, Robert   Schweinfurt     362     ------     362 

9. Ostheimer, Rudolf  Grossostheim    360     ------     360 

10. Rangius, Roland  Grossostheim    359     ------     359 

11. Ott, Harald   Grossostheim    331     ------     331  

 

Jugend A-männlich  Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Zöller, Rainer   Wörth      415     414     829 

2. Brinschwitz, Bernd  Wörth      403     416     819 

3. Lenhard, Ralf   Wörth      398     413     811 

4. Herrschaft, Thomas  Wörth      376     354     730 

5. Münch, Peter   Wörth      367     ------     367 

6. Ott, Michael   Grossostheim    341     ------     341 

 

Jugend B-männlich  Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Schmitt, Peter   Schweinfurt     403     395     798 

2. Kreß, Volker   Schweinfurt     348     360     708 

3. Stüttgen, Sven   Schweinfurt     313     313     626 

 

Versehrte    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Bohlender, Josef  Grossostheim    415     389     804 

2. Erhard, Madeleine  Schweinfurt     386     333     719 

 



Senioren A    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Ditz, Franz   Grossostheim    417     404     821 

2. Maffei, Riccardo  Schweinfurt     390     396     786 

3. Bergmann, Josef  Aschaffenburg    397     381     778 

4. Staab, Erich   Wörth      414     357     771 

5. Zöller, Theo   Wörth      381     389     770 

6. Eck, Norbert   Wörth      371     361     732 

7. Schmidt, Franz   Grossostheim    368     ------     368 

8. Hörnig, Adolf   Wörth      360     ------     360 

9. Erben, Rudi   Grossostheim    355     ------     355 

10. Bahr, Josef   Wörth      352     ------     352 

11. Steininger, Bernhard  Wörth      342     ------     342 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Damen    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. May, Bärbel   Schweinfurt     408     387     795 

2. Kreß, Irmgard   Schweinfurt     403     364     767 

3. Kreß, Elfi   Schweinfurt     363     384     747 

4. Dittmar, Lilo   Schweinfurt     356     386     742 

5. Korn, Elisabeth  Schweinfurt     360     363     723 

6. Strohmenger, Gertrud Schweinfurt     365     348     713 

7. Schmidt, Hedwig  Grossostheim    375     ------       375 

8. Weis, Inge   Aschaffenburg    352     ------     352 

9. Rottler, Maria   Schweinfurt     347     ------     347 

10. Gervasio, Maria  Aschaffenburg    345     ------     345 

11. Schmitt, Anni   Schweinfurt     334     ------     334 

12. Hümpfer, Annemie  Schweinfurt       315     ------     315 

13. Metzner, Renate  Schweinfurt     288     ------     288 

 

Juniorinnen    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Dill, Karin   Großostheim     340     405     745 

2. Seynstall, Doris  Schweinfurt     358     356     714 

3. Dill,Marianne   Grossostheim    342     335     677 

 

Jugend A-weiblich   Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Fäth, Martina   Grossostheim    361     ------     361 

 

Jugend B-weiblich   Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Hümpfer, Birgit   Schweinfurt     300     317     617 

2. Denkel, Alexandria  Schweinfurt     281     310     591 

3. Rottler, Monika   Schweinfurt     244     320     564 

 

Damen A    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Maffei, Erna   Schweinfurt     317     -------    317 

 

 

 

 

 



Mannschaften – Herren 

1. DJK Schweinfurt I 

 

Kreß, Alfred   397 

Kreß, Theo   410 

Keller, Matthias  449 

Hühnerkopf, Günter  434 

May, Kurt   399 

Strohmenger, Georg  404       2493 

 

 

2. DJK Grossostheim I 

 

Bohlender, Josef  415 

Zahradnik, Horst  385 

Sommer, Peter   409 

Becker, Horst   407 

Schmidt, Rudolf  402 

Ludwig, Willi   398       2416 

 

 

3. DJK Aschaffenburg I 

 

Ehmes, Walter   371 

Bergmann, Josef  397 

Sturm, Lothar   397 

Häuser, Wilmar  388 

Rüth, Werner   418 

Wank, Eduard   389       2360 

 

 

4. DJK Wörth I 

 

Bauer, Karlheinz  389 

Zeißberger, Josef  362 

Pschorn, Hubert  370 

Lenhard, Ralf   398 

Zöller, Rainer   415 

Hörnig, Alois   398       2332 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5. DJK Wörth II   

 

Brinschwitz, Bernd  403 

Wolf, Bernd   362 

Benz, Günter   403 

Heilos, Norbert   370 

Hart, Manfred   397 

Arnheiter, Alfred  380       2330 

 

 

6. DJK Grossostheim III 

 

Zang, Michael   399 

Weinhold, Jochen  380 

Bohlender, Hans  387 

Ewald, Dieter   389 

Morhard, Theo   390 

Ludwig, Toni   382       2327 

 

 

7. DJK Schweinfurt II 

 

Polak, Anton   377 

Korn, Helmut   394 

Polak, Robert   362 

Dittmar, Wolfgang  402 

Scheuring, Norbert  405 

Hümpfer, Herbert  360       2300 

 

 

8. DJK Wülfershausen I 

 

Leber, Kurt   383 

Götz, Adolf   394 

Post, Heinz   374 

Kießner, Franz   372 

Koob, Rainer   369 

Leber, Bruno   400       2292 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9. DJK Grossostheim II 

 

Stenger, Günter  363 

Ditz, Franz   417 

Sommer, Stefan  393 

Zahradnik, Wolfgang  379 

Braun, Hans-Peter  325 

Mai, Dieter   390       2267 

 

 

10. DJK Wörth III 

 

Zöller, Theo   381 

Hörnig, Adolf   360 

Steininger, Bernhard  342 

Staab, Erich   414 

Eck, Norbert   371 

Bahr, Josef   352       2220 

 

 

11. DJK Aschaffenburg II 

 

Schnur, Horst   379 

Weis, Roland   359 

Gervasio, Michele  376 

Schuck, Lothar   360 

Rollmann, Günter  338 

Gervasio, Helga  345       2157 

 

 

12. DJK Grossostheim IV 

 

Erben, Rudi   355 

Rangius, Roland  359 

Ott, Josef   346 

Ostheimer, Rudolf  360 

Schmidt, Franz   368 

Ott, Harald   311       2119 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Mannschaften – Damen 
 

1. DJK Schweinfurt 
 

Dittmar, Lilo   356 
May, Bärbel   408    
Erhard, Madeleine  386 
Rottler, Maria   347 
Korn, Elisabeth  360    
Kreß, Elfi   363       2220 

 
 
 

2. DJK Schweinfurt III 
 

Kreß, Irmgard   403 
Hümpfer, Annemie  315  
Seynstall, Doris  358 
Strohmenger, Gertrud 365 
Schmitt, Anni   334 
Metzner, Renate  288       2063 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Medaillenspiegel 
 

 
Herren    Gold  Silber  Bronze 
 

1. Schweinfurt     4    2    3   
2. Grossostheim    2    2     -- 
3. Wörth      1    2    1 
4. Aschaffenburg    --      --    2 
5. Wülfershausen    --    --    --   

 
 
Damen 
 

1. Schweinfurt     4    5    2 
2. Grossostheim    2    --    1 

 
 

Gesamt 
 

1. Schweinfurt     8    7    5 
2. Grossostheim    4    2    1   
3. Wörth      1    2    1 
4. Aschaffenburg    --    --    2 
5. Wülfershausen    --    --    -- 

 
 
 


